
Commitments
Name Booking Datetime DOB Gender Brought in By
ANDERSON, JEREMIAS REHUM 1/6/2026 4:45:00 PM 10/28/1997 MALE MC000436 - BALLEWEG, JEREMY MICHAEL

Charge Description

State     90Z   16-2-110 M FAILURE TO APPEAR WARRANT
State     90Z   16-2-110 M FAILURE TO APPEAR WARRANT

ARELLANO, MELISSA MARIE 1/6/2026 2:45:00 PM 09/08/1994 FEMALE GJ010335 - SWETNAM, CORY

460 W UTE AVE GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81501
Charge Description

State     90G   42-4-1305 OPEN CONTAINER IN MOTOR VEHICLE
State     35A   18-18-403.5(2)(A)(I) 
DF4

UNLAWFUL POSSESSION >4g CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE SCH I/II, FLUNITRAZEPAM, KETAMINE, GHB

Mesa County Jail Records
Print Date/Time:1/7/2026 10:00:05 AM From Date:1/6/2026

To Date:1/6/2026
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ARMSTRONG, DAYMOND WAYNE JR 1/6/2026 4:45:00 PM 10/06/1990 MALE MC000436 - BALLEWEG, JEREMY MICHAEL

3213 E HALL CT CLIFTON, CO 81520
Charge Description

State     90Z   13-45-101 WRIT HEBEAS CORPUS
BELL, TRINETTE DAWN 1/6/2026 11:15:00 AM 01/29/1976 FEMALE MC002538 - TELINDE, CORBEN KENT

437 1/2 MORNING DOVE DR GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81504
Charge Description

State     13C   18-3-206 M1 MENACING - MISDEMEANOR
DEGIULIO, DANTE GIANNI 1/6/2026 11:15:00 AM 02/13/2005 MALE MC002460 - QUIGLEY, JOSHUA MICHAEL

49656 JE 1/4 RD MESA, CO 81643
Charge Description

State     13A   18-3-203(1)(g) F4 ASSAULT - 2ND DEG W/ INJURY - INTENT TO CAUSE BODILY INJURY
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DERRERA, ANTHONY JOSEPH 1/6/2026 4:05:00 PM 05/23/1989 MALE MC001940 - NELSON, LAWRENCE JOHN

568 32 1/2 RD Apt. 8A CLIFTON, CO 81520
Charge Description

State     90Z   16-2-110 M FAILURE TO APPEAR WARRANT
State     90Z   16-2-110 M FAILURE TO APPEAR WARRANT
State     90Z   16-2-110 M FAILURE TO APPEAR WARRANT
State     90Z   13-1-114 F CONTEMPT OF COURT

FERGUSON, NICHOLAS LEE 1/6/2026 4:26:00 PM 08/24/1985 MALE MC005096 - KREPP, DYLAN ERIC

3206 D 3/4 RD CLIFTON, CO 81520
Charge Description

State     13A   18-3-203(1)(c) F4 ASSAULT - 2ND DEG - ON A POLICE OFFICER / FIRE FIGHTER
GULLION, KOLTEN EDWARD 1/6/2026 5:50:00 PM 01/28/2007 MALE MC003865 - PERETTI, MITCHELL M KAY

513 31 RD GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81504
Charge Description

State     90Z   13-1-114 F CONTEMPT OF COURT
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HIOTT, JAMES LEE 1/6/2026 4:45:00 PM 05/22/1991 MALE MC004622 - PRATT, LEE ROBERT

3069 HUMMINGBIRD CT GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81504
Charge Description

State     13C   18-3-206 M1 MENACING - MISDEMEANOR
State     13C   18-3-602 (1)(b) F5 STALKING / THREAT, REPEATED COMMUNICATION W/PERSON, FAMILY OR PARTNER

KNARR, ANDREW EVERETT 1/6/2026 2:08:00 PM 07/12/1992 MALE MC004622 - PRATT, LEE ROBERT

2858 1/2 TELLER AVE GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81501
Charge Description

State     90Z   16-19-123#A FUGITIVE OTHER JURISDICTION WARRANT
LARSON, BORG SALVATORE 1/6/2026 4:05:00 PM 10/17/1987 MALE MC003343 - WILLIAMS, ROBERT JASON

1013 E ASPEN AVE FRUITA, CO 81521
Charge Description

State     90D   42-4-1301(1)(a) M DUI - DROVE VEH UNDER THE INFLUENCE
State     90G   42-4-1305 OPEN CONTAINER IN MOTOR VEHICLE
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MARTINEZ, DAMIEN JR JR 1/6/2026 5:00:00 PM 10/19/1982 MALE MC005510 - CAREY, HAYDEN EDWARD

625 1/2 33 RD CLIFTON, CO 81520
Charge Description

State     90Z   16-2-110 M FAILURE TO APPEAR WARRANT
MULLINS, WILLIAM JOSEPH 1/6/2026 2:28:00 PM 06/23/1981 MALE GJ013752 - GARTON, MYLES

Charge Description

State     90Z   16-2-110 M FAILURE TO APPEAR WARRANT
State     90Z   16-2-110 M FAILURE TO APPEAR WARRANT
State     90Z   16-2-110 M FAILURE TO APPEAR WARRANT

ONYEKWERE, GERALD OBILO 1/6/2026 3:04:00 PM 07/27/1997 MALE CARTER

 21719 SHADOWBROOK BIRCH 
DRIVE

CYPRUS, TX 77433

Charge Description

State     90Z   16-19-103#A FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE WARRANT
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SANCHEZ, ROBERCHYF 1/6/2026 10:57:00 AM 09/11/1997 MALE TROOPER BEST

 2238 ADAMS PLACE BRONX, NY 10457
Charge Description

State     90Z   18-9-107(1)(a) PO OBSTRUCTING HIGHWAY OR OTHER PASSAGEWAY
State     90Z   18-8-104 (1)(a) M2 OBSTRUCTING A PEACE OFFICER, FIREFIGHTER OR EMERGENCY MEDICAL PERSONNEL
State     35A   18-18-406(2)(b)(III)
(C) DF3 #d

DIST/MAN/POSS W/ INTENT TO DIST MARIJUANA 12 OZ - 5LBS OR 6 OZ - 2 1/2 LBS CONCENTRATE

State     35A   18-18-406(2)(b)(III)
(B) DF2

DIST/MAN/POSS W/INTENT >5 LBS BUT <50 LBS MARIJUANA OR >2 1/2 LBS BUT < 25 LBS MARIJ 
CONCENTRATE

SPOMER, HEATHER DAWN 1/6/2026 10:12:00 AM 06/07/1992 FEMALE MC003343 - WILLIAMS, ROBERT JASON

387 HILL VIEW DR GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81507
Charge Description

State     90D   42-4-1301(1)(a) F DUI - DROVE VEH UNDER THE INFLUENCE - 3 OR MORE PRIOR CONVICTIONS
STEADMAN, ASHLEY MARIE 1/6/2026 4:05:00 PM 05/11/1990 FEMALE MC001940 - NELSON, LAWRENCE JOHN

641 W UTE AVE GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81501
Charge Description

State     90D   42-4-1301(1)(a) M DUI - DROVE VEH UNDER THE INFLUENCE
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State     91A   42-2-206(1)(a) MT2 DRIVING AFTER REVOCATION PROHIBITED - HABITUAL TRAFFIC OFFENDER
TEJADA ACOSTA, ALEXANDER 1/6/2026 11:30:00 AM 02/07/1997 MALE TROOPER BEST

 1243 CROSS AVE BRONX, NY 70472
Charge Description

State     35A   18-18-406(2)(b)(III)
(C) DF3 #d

DIST/MAN/POSS W/ INTENT TO DIST MARIJUANA 12 OZ - 5LBS OR 6 OZ - 2 1/2 LBS CONCENTRATE

State     35A   18-18-406(2)(b)(III)
(B) DF2

DIST/MAN/POSS W/INTENT >5 LBS BUT <50 LBS MARIJUANA OR >2 1/2 LBS BUT < 25 LBS MARIJ 
CONCENTRATE

WILKINS, KEITH DANIEL 1/6/2026 4:45:00 PM 03/03/1973 MALE MC000436 - BALLEWEG, JEREMY MICHAEL

 96 E TAMARACK CIR PARACHUTE, CO 81635
Charge Description

State     90Z   13-45-101 WRIT HEBEAS CORPUS
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